

**CONTRACT NO.TH-221 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SITUATE WOODLAND DRIVE
AND KEMBLE TERRACE, TOWN OF HURLEY
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

Bid Date: November 8, 2023 - 2:00 PM

				Kingston Equipment Rental 78 Stone Road West Hurley, NY 12491		Chad Davis Contracting, Inc. 521 Watson Hollow Road West Shokan, NY 12494		Amity Construction Corp. 130 Salt Point Tpke Poughkeepsie, NY 12601		Gentile Construction Corp. 451 Old Nepperhan Ave. Yonkers, NY 10703		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		*Birdsall Excavation & Const. 15 Tower Lane Clarksville, NY 12041	
Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation, Maintenance & Restoration	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 69,416.00	\$ 69,416.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	6	Each	F&I Precast Concrete Catch Basins, Type A	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 43,542.00
4	2	Each	F&I Precast Concrete Catch Basins, Type B	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
5	160	LF	F&I 12" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 62.44	\$ 9,990.40
6	295	LF	F&I 24" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 39,530.00	\$ 107.97	\$ 31,851.15
7	550	LF	F&I 30" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 145.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 169.84	\$ 93,412.00
8	1	Each	F&I 24" Dia. HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00
9	1	Each	F&I 30" Dia. HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	1	Each	F&I Cast-In-Place Concrete Headwall	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,751.00	\$ 20,751.00	\$ 24,873.00	\$ 24,873.00	\$ 26,355.00	\$ 26,355.00
11	40	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 3,150.00
12	50	CY	F&I K-Crete Flowable Backfill	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 241,975.00		\$ 245,750.00		\$ 259,950.00		\$ 289,700.00		\$ 312,716.00		\$ 319,889.00		\$ 328,515.55
			Allowance		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 256,975.00		\$ 260,750.00		\$ 274,950.00		\$ 304,700.00		\$ 327,716.00		\$ 334,889.00		\$ 343,515.55

				Jorrey Excavating, Inc. 160 Bart Bull Road Middletown, NY 10941		Merritt Construction 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		Hubbell Inc. PO Box 664 Margaretville, NY 12455		Trinity Construction, Inc. 180 Bridge Street Selkirk, NY 12158		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		**Malum Enterprises, LLC PO Box 300 Monroe, NY 10950		Peter Luizzi & Bros. Cont. 857 1st Street Watervliet, NY 12189	
Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation, Maintenance & Restoration	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$57,680.00	\$ 57,680.00	\$82,594.00	\$ 82,594.00	\$99,100.00	\$ 99,100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
3	6	Each	F&I Precast Concrete Catch Basins, Type A	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$10,555.00	\$ 63,330.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,194.00	\$ 37,164.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
4	2	Each	F&I Precast Concrete Catch Basins, Type B	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
5	160	LF	F&I 12" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 21,920.00
6	295	LF	F&I 24" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 53,985.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 54,575.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 32,155.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 53,690.00
7	550	LF	F&I 30" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 250.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 76,450.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 112,200.00
8	1	Each	F&I 24" Dia. HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 6,713.00	\$ 6,713.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	1	Each	F&I 30" Dia. HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	1	Each	F&I Cast-In-Place Concrete Headwall	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$21,102.00	\$ 21,102.00	\$30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
11	40	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	50	CY	F&I K-Crete Flowable Backfill	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 333,800.00		\$ 340,642.00		\$ 343,900.00		\$ 344,233.00		\$ 362,845.00		\$ 373,769.00		\$ 377,510.00
			Allowance		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 348,800.00		\$ 355,642.00		\$ 358,900.00		\$ 359,233.00		\$ 377,845.00		\$ 388,769.00		\$ 392,510.00

*Birdsall Excavation Mathematical Error in Item No. 7 Corrected Amt. Shown Above

**Malum Enterprises LLC Mathematical Error in Item No. 4 Corrected Amt. Shown Above